Technical Information
1SAUUPM3K105 Jun 2008
General Description
The UPM3100 is a multifunction metering device with advanced
functionality features, suitable for electrical parameters
measurement and power quality analysis.
The UPM3100 is able to store the measured values according
to a programmable rate and the events when they occur.

8
Subject to change without notice
ORDERING INFORMATION
UPM3100
Series
Manual Language
D = German
I = Italian
U = English
Communication Protocol
B = ASCII STANDARD
C = MODBUS
E = ETH - Ethernet board (2)
L = LON - Lonbus board (2)
P = PROFI - Profi bus board (2)
Aux Power Supply
A = 65 ÷ 250VAC / 90 ÷ 250VDC
R = 19 ÷ 60VDC
Serial Port
5 = Selectable RS232/485 + infrared port (1)
2 = As above with RS232 pre-programmed
3 = Communication port for external
  printer LPR40 + infrared port (5)
4 = Two programmable RS232/485 ports
  (No.1 TCOM board) (2)
6 = Selectable RS232/485 + front panel RS232
  instead of infrared port
Memory
6 = 2MBytes
Firmware Options
3 = Basic version (1)
4 = ENH - Extended measurement package
Physical Confi guration
A = Standard pluggable terminals (EU)
G = Barrier terminal strips (USA)
Inputs (2)
X = None
4 = No.1 DI4-TR board - (No.4 digital inputs)
Analog Outputs (2)
X = None
2 = No.1 AO2-0420 board - (No.2
  programmable analog outputs)
4 = No.2 AO2-0420 boards - (No.4
  programmable analog outputs)
8 = No.1 EBUS board for external EM80
  device (No.8 analog outputs)
Digital Outputs (2) (3)
2 = Basic version with No.2 built-in
  optomos outputs (50V - 300mAAC-DC) (1)
4 = No.1 DO2-ML board - (No.2 ML outputs)
6 = No.1 DO4-ML boards - (No.4 ML outputs)
R = No.1 DO2-R board - (No.2 relay outputs)
S = No.1 DO4-RML board - (No.2 relay
  outputs + No.2 ML outputs)
V = No.1 DO2-MH board - (No.2 MH outputs)
W = No.1 DO4-MH boards - (No.4 MH outputs)
Special Functions
X = None
2 = VDROP - Sags and swells detection (4)
3 = VMAX - MIN/AVG/MAX cycle-by-cycle
  recording + VDROP (4)
4 = WCAP - Waveform capture +
  MIN/AVG/MAX cycle-by-cycle recording (4)
NOTES
(1) The basic instrument confi guration includes:
Power Supply 65 ÷ 250V• AC / 90 ÷ 250VDC
No.2 Optomos Outputs (50V - 300mA• AC-DC)
RS232 / 485 selectable by dip-switches + •
infrared port
2 MBytes data recording memory•
Real Time Clock with battery backup•
LON Lonbus Interface
ETH 10/100 Ethernet Interface